

Scholarships & Awards Ad Hoc Committee

This committee is responsible for the administrative review of current and new awards and scholarships offered by ASI. The charge of this body is to review research, identify, and update procedures and criteria for the awarding of ASI scholarships and general awards on at least an annual basis. All new scholarships and awards must be presented to this Ad Hoc Committee for review, approval, and recommendation to the Finance Committee.

All actions of this committee must be presented to the ASI Finance Committee for consideration and approval. Approved initiatives from the Finance Committee shall be presented at the BOD for action prior to funds being allocated.

The ad hoc committee currently reviews and makes recommendations for the following scholarships and awards:

- Student Achievement Scholarship
- Book Voucher Award Program
- Raul Henderson

All scholarship initiatives and awards must be in compliance with ASI, Cal State LA University, CSU, Education Code, and Title 5 requirements which can be found via these links:

Membership:

- Vice President for Finance (vote in a tie)
 - Aaron Castaneda
- Vice Chair for Finance
 - Lily Nguyen
- <u>Two</u> Finance Committee Members (vote)
 - Vacant
 - Vacant
- <u>Two</u> BOD Members (vote)
 - Vacant
 - Vacant
- One representative from the Student Financial Aid Office (non-voting)
 - Pending
- ASI Staff (non-voting)
 - Dena Florez